

US 36/US 68 Intersection Improvement (ODOT PID #103793)

Eng. Est. = \$1,949,490.61

CHP-US36-14.88 - Rebid Tabulation

3/11/2019

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		J&J Schlaegel, Inc.		Eclipse Co.	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SQ YD	2651	\$ 18.20	\$ 48,248.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,510.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 51,694.50
202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	1334	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,338.00
202	CURB REMOVED	FT	250	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00
202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	11	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,665.00
202	WALK REMOVED	SF	2457	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,088.45	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,685.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,685.50
202	REMOVAL MISC.:BRICK WALK	SF	14362	\$ 0.85	\$ 12,207.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,362.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,905.00
202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	123	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,182.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,767.50
SPECIAL	FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT	FT	123	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,444.00
203	EMBANKMENT	CU YD	854	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,934.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,518.00
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SQ YD	887	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,774.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,108.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,991.50
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	21113	\$ 5.25	\$ 110,843.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 147,791.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 147,791.00
608	8" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	5402	\$ 11.00	\$ 59,422.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 48,618.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,020.00
608	CURB RAMP	SQ FT	1244	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 18,038.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 29,234.00
608	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQ FT	272	\$ 28.50	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 6,392.00
624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,322.10	\$ 55,322.10	\$ 109,011.02	\$ 109,011.02
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,339.00	\$ 28,339.00
611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	EACH	10	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2,612.50	\$ 26,125.00
611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6	EACH	2	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 4,658.00
839	TRENCH DRAIN, WITH PEDESTRIAN GRATE	FT	25	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 4,175.00
611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 22,169.00
611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 2,068.00
611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00
611	CATCH BASIN GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 1,106.00
611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	256	\$ 108.00	\$ 27,648.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,432.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 26,112.00
605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	FT	2021	\$ 15.50	\$ 31,325.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,210.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 43,451.50
611	4" CONDUIT TYPE F	FT	332	\$ 26.20	\$ 8,698.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,154.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,296.00
611	6" CONDUIT TYPE E	FT	100	\$ 29.20	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 3,050.00
611	8" CONDUIT TYPE E	FT	100	\$ 32.70	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,250.00
611	4" CONDUIT TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	FT	200	\$ 27.30	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT	500	\$ 26.20	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,750.00
611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT	100	\$ 41.50	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,750.00
202	REMOVAL OF MISC.: INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 12,900.00
638	4" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR18	FT	20	\$ 187.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 5,440.00
638	6" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR18	FT	123	\$ 111.00	\$ 13,653.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,530.00
638	12" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR18	FT	1978	\$ 107.00	\$ 211,646.00	\$ 180.72	\$ 357,464.16	\$ 122.00	\$ 241,316.00
638	WATER WORK, MISC.: 3/4" WATER SERVICE (UP TO 20' LENGTH)	EACH	11	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,565.50	\$ 17,220.50
638	WATER WORK, MISC.: 3/4" WATER SERVICE (20'-40' LENGTH)	EACH	32	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 58,880.00	\$ 2,604.50	\$ 83,344.00
638	WATER WORK, MISC.: 3/4" WATER SERVICE (GREATER THAN 40' LENGTH)	EACH	13	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 38,363.00
638	FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 28,712.00
638	WATER WORK, MISC.: GROUND HYDRANT	EACH	5	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,324.00	\$ 16,620.00
638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	8	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 9,248.00
638	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	16	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 40,592.00
638	6" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,330.50	\$ 10,330.50
638	8" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,774.00	\$ 10,774.00
638	10" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 16,610.00	\$ 16,610.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 16,129.00	\$ 16,129.00
638	12" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 17,593.50	\$ 17,593.50

US 36/US 68 Intersection Improvement (ODOT PID #103793)

Eng. Est. = \$1,949,490.61

CHP-US36-14.88 - Rebid Tabulation

3/11/2019

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		J&J Schlaegel, Inc.		Eclipse Co.	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
638	WATER WORK, MISC. 1" WATER SERVICE (UP TO 20' LENGTH)	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,630.50	\$ 1,630.50
638	WATER WORK, MISC. 1" WATER SERVICE (20'-40' LENGTH)	EACH	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2,885.50	\$ 2,885.50
638	WATER WORK, MISC. 1" WATER SERVICE (GREATER THAN 40' LENGTH)	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 3,184.00	\$ 3,184.00
638	WATER WORK, MISC. 1.5" WATER SERVICE (UP TO 20' LENGTH)	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 1,957.50
638	WATER WORK, MISC. 1.5" WATER SERVICE (20'-40' LENGTH)	EACH	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3,229.00	\$ 3,229.00
638	WATER WORK, MISC. 1.5" WATER SERVICE (GREATER THAN 40' LENGTH)	EACH	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 3,654.00
611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT	30	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 2,865.00
SPECIAL	SERVICE CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00
301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CU YD	527	\$ 189.00	\$ 99,603.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 90,644.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 97,231.50
304	AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	254	\$ 67.70	\$ 17,195.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 15,494.00
407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GALLON	168	\$ 5.50	\$ 924.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 924.00
452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	SY	65	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 5,557.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,745.00
609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	173	\$ 31.50	\$ 5,449.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,757.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 7,698.50
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT	2569	\$ 21.50	\$ 55,233.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 73,216.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 120,743.00
609	CURB, TYPE 3-B, AS PER PLAN	FT	1621	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,420.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 46,198.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,735.00
625	DISCONNECT CIRCUIT	EACH	11	\$ 53.70	\$ 590.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,166.00
625	DISTRIBUTION CABLE REMOVED	FT	985	\$ 0.54	\$ 531.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 492.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 492.50
625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 7,328.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 7,140.00
625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, MISC.: AUGER-IN FOUNDATION, 8-INCH DIAMETER BY 7-FT	EACH	13	\$ 994.00	\$ 12,922.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 21,229.00
625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 10,744.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 12,180.00
625	REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING LIGHT POLE	EACH	13	\$ 537.00	\$ 6,981.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 11,602.50
625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 6" DEEP	EACH	4	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,720.00
625	GROUND ROD	EACH	17	\$ 236.50	\$ 4,020.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 278.50	\$ 4,734.50
625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	EACH	8	\$ 773.50	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 6,300.00
625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.04	FT	699	\$ 17.40	\$ 12,162.60	\$ 16.15	\$ 11,288.85	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,679.00
625	TRENCH	FT	699	\$ 10.20	\$ 7,129.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,640.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,038.50
625	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	FT	699	\$ 0.11	\$ 76.89	\$ 0.10	\$ 69.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 349.50
625	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FT	1044	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,618.20	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,513.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,088.00
625	NO. 4 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT	5555	\$ 2.65	\$ 14,720.75	\$ 2.45	\$ 13,609.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,665.00
625	CONNECTION FUSED PULL APART	EACH	85	\$ 69.80	\$ 5,933.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 8,032.50
625	CONNECTION UNFUSED PERMANENT	EACH	80	\$ 62.30	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 7,560.00
625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	EACH	13	\$ 177.50	\$ 2,307.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,047.50
625	PULL BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 177.50	\$ 532.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 693.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 27,045.00	\$ 27,045.00
614	DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,508.00	\$ 30,508.00
410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE B	CY	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 892.50
616	WATER	MGAL	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 64.00
642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	EACH	28	\$ 74.10	\$ 2,074.80	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,058.00
642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	FT	839	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,006.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 545.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 839.00
642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1, DOUBLE SOLID	MILE	0	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 1,195.20	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 400.96	\$ 3,706.50	\$ 1,186.08
642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	FT	585	\$ 1.15	\$ 672.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 497.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00
642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1, WHITE	MILE	0	\$ 3,581.00	\$ 1,683.07	\$ 832.00	\$ 391.04	\$ 3,554.50	\$ 1,670.62
642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	FT	847	\$ 1.15	\$ 974.05	\$ 0.85	\$ 719.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 847.00
642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	FT	60	\$ 3.25	\$ 195.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 153.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00
642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	FT	290	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 681.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00
642	YIELD LINE	FT	120	\$ 5.85	\$ 702.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 474.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00

US 36/US 68 Intersection Improvement (ODOT PID #103793)

Eng. Est. = \$1,949,490.61

CHP-US36-14.88 - Rebid Tabulation

3/11/2019

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		J&J Schlaegel, Inc.		Eclipse Co.	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	FT	545	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,471.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,444.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,362.50
642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	5.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	FT	379	\$ 10.60	\$ 4,017.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,169.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,979.50
630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	293.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 3,721.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,662.50
630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	FT	153	\$ 14.80	\$ 2,264.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,218.50
630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	400	\$ 20.10	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	88	\$ 21.20	\$ 1,865.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,848.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	54	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,431.00
630	SIGNING, MISC.: SOLAR PWR, RRFB SIGN ASSY, A.P.P.	EACH	12	\$ 5,614.00	\$ 67,368.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 78,120.00
644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	7720	\$ 0.74	\$ 5,712.80	\$ 0.64	\$ 4,940.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,860.00
644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	EACH	37	\$ 158.50	\$ 5,864.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 5,827.50
661	EVERGREEN SHRUB, 12" HEIGHT, HYPERICUM 'CALYCIUM'-CREEPING ST. JOHN'S WORT	EACH	181	\$ 38.10	\$ 6,896.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,403.00
661	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18" HEIGHT, SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'LEMON PRINCESS'-LEMON PRINCESS SPIRAEA	EACH	111	\$ 45.50	\$ 5,050.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,993.00
661	GROUND COVER AND VINES, 1 YEAR, FLAT, VINCA MINOR-COMMON PERIWINKLE	EACH	883	\$ 12.70	\$ 11,214.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,766.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,766.00
661	PLANTING SPECIAL.: PERENNIAL, NO. 1 CONTAINER, HEMEROCALLIS 'STELLA D'ORO DAYLILLY	EACH	80	\$ 15.90	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00
661	MULCH, AS PER PLAN, SHREDDED BARK, 4" THICKNESS	CY	83	\$ 89.90	\$ 7,461.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 7,843.50
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT (TOTAL #1)					\$ 1,588,349.01		\$ 1,653,197.91		\$ 1,906,283.22
611E99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 4,136.00
253E01001	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	SY	500	\$ 32.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,750.00
254E01001	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN, 1 3/4" DEPTH	SY	9977	\$ 2.60	\$ 25,940.20	\$ 2.35	\$ 23,445.95	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,942.50
254E01601	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN	SY	50	\$ 17.10	\$ 855.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00
407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	849	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,669.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,669.50
442E20001	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (448), AS PER PLAN	CY	488	\$ 201.50	\$ 98,332.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 89,304.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 95,648.00
638E10800	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 285.50	\$ 1,427.50
6.44E+102	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.460	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 1,460.04	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,449.00
6.44E+302	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.310	\$ 4,771.00	\$ 1,479.01	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 1,398.10	\$ 4,735.50	\$ 1,468.01
644E00400	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT	839	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,258.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,174.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,258.50
644E00500	STOP LINE	FT	60	\$ 5.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 306.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00
644E00600	CROSSWALK LINE	FT	545	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,553.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,635.00
644E00700	TRANVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	FT	290	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,464.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,377.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00
644E01200	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	FT	847	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,821.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,694.00
644E01300	LANE ARROW	EACH	28	\$ 116.50	\$ 3,262.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 3,234.00
644E01500	DOTTED LINE, 4"	FT	585	\$ 1.30	\$ 760.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 702.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 877.50
644E01600	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	5	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
644E20800	YIELD LINE	FT	120	\$ 3.20	\$ 384.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00
614E11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HOURL	100	\$ 74.10	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 6,850.00
614E21550	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	MILE	1	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 3,392.64	\$ 5,172.00	\$ 3,206.64	\$ 2,809.00	\$ 1,741.58
614E22350	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS III, 4", 642 PAINT	MILE	1	\$ 5,396.00	\$ 2,913.84	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 2,759.40	\$ 1,412.50	\$ 762.75
614E23680	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 8", 642 PAINT	FT	1678	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,006.80	\$ 0.55	\$ 922.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 839.00
614E24610	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	FT	1170	\$ 0.55	\$ 643.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 585.00
614E26610	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	FT	120	\$ 4.25	\$ 510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00
614E27620	WORK ZONE CROSSWALK LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	FT	1090	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,343.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00
614E30650	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	EACH	56	\$ 63.50	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,072.00
614E98100	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.: YIELD LINE	FT	240	\$ 3.85	\$ 924.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00
614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00

